ross-Trainer English/Metric 230/240+/50 ALL

X8-XX0X-0103

Parts Manual

1/5/2019 17:57:40 PM

LT s

WHAT WE LIVE FOR

-



éﬁfm X8-XX0X-0103 - X8 CROSS-TRAINER

ENGLISH/METRIC 230/240+/50 ALL
Table of Contents

Brake and Tensioner COMPONENES. .......iiuuiiieiieieeeie e e e e e e e e e e e et e eeaeeenae 3
Console Support and HANAIEDAIS..........uuiiiuiiiiieeeeee e 4
Console, Line Cords. Activity Zone and Heart Rate Sensor KitS.........cccccvvvevvnnneee. 5
(@00 o] 1= S £ PPPPRSSRRRP 6
(OF =101 OL0 ] 1 ] 0T0] A=Y 01 £ 7
Crank Pulley and DIIVE BEeIL..........couuiiuiiii et e e e e e eaas 8
ElectroniC COMPONENTS. ......cuuiiiieiieeie et e e e e e e e e et e e e b e e ea e e eaeeaaeranans 9
(0] 10 d P2 1S 0 10
[dler ASSEMDIIES ANA COVEIS.......uuuiiiiiiieeeeee e e et e et e e e e e e e eaaaans 11
=TT ST 1010 o PR 12
TS 1 P2 T T 0 1 13
Pedal LeVer ASSEIMDIY........ccuu e eas 14
1 =1 o] [74=) A OF0 ] 1 1] 010 A1) 01 £ 16
Upright and Upright SNIOUAS.........cuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiieceeeee et e et e e e e s e e sabaeeees 17
User ArmsS and HArAWATE. ..........cvvuiiiieiiieieee et e e e e e e e e e e e ea e e e e e eaa s 18
RV LYo T 1= T 7= 19

Page 2 of 20



X8-XX0X-0103 - X8 CROSS-TRAINER

FE PSS
‘4 ENGLISH/METRIC 230/240+/50 ALL

Brake and Tensioner Components

REX21X8 REX0KRS
TENSIONER  NUT
X21AA
SPAGER (3) BELT TENSION BRACKET
REXOK2W iR
REXOHVY ¥
s BEARING (2)
by
RECIR REX0JEG
RET. RING k. ‘fpﬁ RET. RING, '
REX21AT J N
SWIVEL STUD I ; By
AN REXZYD
& CABLE, INTERNAL BRAKE MAGNET
REX21AB
HOOK CLAMP REX21B.
EODY CURRENT
REXZINF BRAKE ASSY.
BOLT{2) Sl
— GAP SCREW (4)
SPAGER (2) REX0J93
L\ SPRING WASHER (2)
NUT (2)
BRAKE MTG
EXOKRO
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
REX2VYD 1 | Cable, Internal Brake Magnet
REX21AA 1 | Bracket, Belt Tensioner
REX21LG 2 | Spacer, Collar
REX21X8 3 | Spacer, Tensioner
REX257J 4 | Hardware: Cap Screw, M8 X 1.25-20
REXOKRO 2 | Hardware: Nut, Lock M12 X 1.75-12
REX20W4 2 | Hardware: Nut, HEX M10 X 1.5-6
REX0J93 2 | Hardware: Washer, Spring 1.0
REX21LF 1 | Bracket, Brake MTG
REX21BJ 1 | Brake, Assembly Eddy Current
REX21NP 2 | Hardware: Bolt, HEX HD M12 X 1.75-110
REXOHVY 2 | Bearing, Ball 620427
REXOJEG 1 | Ring: C-Ring, A-20
REX22LR 1 | Ring: C-Ring, A-16
REX21A7 1 | Hardware: Stud, Swivel
REXOKR5 1 | Hardware: Nut, Nylock M10 X 1.5, 10M Thick
REX21A6 1 | Hardware: Bolt, Hook Clamp
REXO0K2W 3 | Hardware: Screw, SHCS Brake MTG

Page 3 of 20




é;@ f‘m X8-XX0X-0103 - X8 CROSS-TRAINER

ENGLISH/METRIC 230/240+/50 ALL
Console Support and Handlebars

8311101
HR ELECTRODE KIT
[INCLUDES SCREWS
FOR SENSORS)

LEFT

REXZLEJ

REXOJAF opas
STARWASHER  -onsoLE GROUND WIRE

REX201X
GROUND SCREW. REXZLLS

TOP COMSOLE CONSOLE SUPRT.
SUPPORT COVER

REXOKBA
PAN SCREW

REXZMP4
FELT DIEC
(3 PER SIDE)

REXZLEK
BOTTOM CONSOLE
SUPPORT COVER

REX2LEL

LOWER CONSOLE

SUPPORT COVER
=

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

- REXOKOA 4 | Hardware: Cap Screw, M8 X 1.25-16

- REX2AZB 2 | Cap, Grip

- REX2D1X 1 | Hardware: Screw, PHI PAN M5 X 0.8-6

- REX0JZB 4 | Hardware: M4 X .7 HXS NO CUP ST BO
- REX2LNN 1 | Stationary Handlebar Overmold Right

- REX2LEJ 1 | Top Console Support Cover

- REXOKBR 12 | Hardware: Screw, PHI PAN M3.5 X 20-8

- REX2MP4 6 | Felt Disc

- REX2P4Q 1 | Hardware: Bolt, HEX M10 X 1.5-16

- REX2P25 1 | GROUND WIRE

- REX2LEK 1 | Bottom Console Support Cover

- REX2LEL 1 | Lower Console Support Cover

- REX2LLS 1 | Bracket, Console Support

- 8311101 1 | Service Assembly, HR Electrodes

- REX2LNM 1 | Stationary Handlebar Overmold Left

- REXO0JAF 1 | Hardware: Star Washer

- REX2NAG 1 | Hardware: Screw, PHI PAN M3.5 X 18-12

Page 4 of 20




é;@ f‘m X8-XX0X-0103 - X8 CROSS-TRAINER

ENGLISH/METRIC 230/240+/50 ALL

Console, Line Cords, Activity Zone and Heart Rate
Sensor Kits

Activity Zone Assembly
{includes all parts shown)

BY36201 @

Activity Zone Mounting Screws
REXZMNAH

Heart Rate Electrode Kit
{includes screws)

B311101 2‘

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
- REX2NJK 1 | Line Cord, Cont

Page 5 of 20




é;@ fm X8-XX0X-0103 - X8 CROSS-TRAINER

ENGLISH/METRIC 230/240+/50 ALL
Coupler Kits

aTeman

1LY LEFT COUFLER ASEEMBLY
Brroc

JHENLEFT QOUFLENR ASSEMHBLY

nmem
1A RIGHT COUPLER ASSEMBLY
HCLUDEE ITEME IN DASHED ARES)
Braas
Z30% RIGHT COUFLER ASBEMALY
[IRCLUDES ITEME M DASHED AREMA]

ADDITIONAL SERVICE ITEMS

ACTUATOR OrLY .F

A ey s

REXZILOT [EHOWN)

ACTUATOR, RIGHT COUPLER: 1300
REXITE

ACTUATOR. RIGHT COUSRLER 2N

BTS20 (BHOWN] BP0 Ly
FAIGT LIBAT EWITCH ASEEMELY| | UPPER COURLER T N
ATEXHI [PMOT SraCi EERMVICE ASEEMBLY ACTUATOR, LEFT COUPLER 1200

REXIMTT
ACTUATOR, LEFT COUPLER 3N

LEFT LIKIT SWITCH ASSEMBLY [LEFT OR RIGHT)

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

- 8770001 1 | Service Assembly, Coupler 230V Left

- 8762101 1 | Service Assembly, Limit Switch Right

- REX2MT7 1 | Actuator, Left Coupler 230V

- REX2NG7 4 | Hardware: Screw, PHI PAN M3 X 0.5-10
- REX2MT8 1 | Actuator, Right Coupler 230V

- 8762201 1 | Service Assembly, Limit Switch Left

- REX2LJV 1 | Guide Rod, Adj Link

- 8762301 2 | Service Assembly, Upper Coupler

- 8769901 1 | Service Assembly, Coupler 230V Right

Page 6 of 20




o5 FEmess

Crank Components

X8-XX0X-0103 - X8 CROSS-TRAINER
ENGLISH/METRIC 230/240+/50 ALL

(LEFT or RIGHT)

CRANK COVER SUPPORT PLATE
(LEFT or RIGHT)

REXILEF
CRANK COVER
(LEFT or RIGHT)

REXZNAK
SEREW (1)

REXDKST
MOUTING SCREW (2)

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

- REX22RP 1 | Hardware: Nut, Nylock M8 X 1.25 X 6MM Thick
REX0JGQ 1 | Crank Key
REX2LEF 2 | Cover; Crank
REX21NS 1 | Hardware: Bolt, HEX HD. M8 X 1.25-60
REX2LRT 2 | Plate; Crank
REX2LL2 2 | Weldment, Crank Arm
REX2NAK 4 | Hardware: Screw, CSL PAN M5 X 0.8-8
REXOKS5T 2 | Hardware: Screw, PHI M5 X 0.8-10

Page 7 of 20




é;@ f‘m X8-XX0X-0103 - X8 CROSS-TRAINER

ENGLISH/METRIC 230/240+/50 ALL
Crank Pulley and Drive Belt

REX2LME
REXE POLY-V BELT
RET. RING (3)
REXZ16N
r CRANK PULLEY
REX2INT—" ﬁ* ’/ REX01H5
HEX BOLT (4) /6y / MAGNET
T
REX2LL1
CRANK AXLE
WELDMENT /"
REX0J69 il
WASHER (4) il - o T
REXOKR3- //) ] ~Q,
4 % REXOHVG
BEARING (2)
REX0.JE.
RET. RING
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
REX0J69 4 | Hardware: Washer, Flat .6 X 13-1
REX218N 1 | Pulley, Crank
REX2LL1 1 | Weldment, Axle Crank
3225301 2 | Bearing, 12MM Ball
REX21INT 4 | Hardware: Bolt, HEX HD M6 X 1-20
REX2LME 1 | Belt, Drive, Poly V, 520J
REX01H5 1 | Magnet Rexon
REXO0JEJ 4 | Ring, Retaining, 63/64
REXOKR3 4 | Hardware: Nut, Lock M6 X 1, 6MM Thick

Page 8 of 20




X8-XX0X-0103 - X8 CROSS-TRAINER

FE PSS
‘4 ENGLISH/METRIC 230/240+/50 ALL

Electronic Components

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

- REX2AC8 4 | Clamp: Snap Standoff

- REX2NAP 2 | Hardware: Screw, PHI Pan M3 X 0.5-8

- REX2NAC 7 | Hardware: Screw, CSL PAN M5 X 0.8-12

- REX2NE1 1 | Transformer; 230V X7

- 8888801 1 | Service Assembly, ASXT Motor Control V2

- REX01QH 1 | Cable, Brake Harness

- REX0JAF 3 | Hardware: Star Washer

- REXOKMR 2 | Hardware: Nut, M5 X 0.8, 4MM Thick

- REXOLS6 1 | Power Switch

- REX2LPA 1 | Bracket, Power Switch

- REX2LQL 1 | Electrical:Inlet, AC

- REXOKNC 2 | Hardware: Nut, HEX M4 X 0.7, 3.2MM Thick
- REX2WYC 1 | Electrical:Fuse Metric 5X20 S-B 3.15A 250V
- REXO0OK?28 1 | Hardware: Cap Screw, M5 X 0.8-16

- REX2NJK 1 | Line Cord, Cont

- REXOKEQ 4 | Hardware: Screw, PHI PAN M5 X 0.8-12

- REX2NAM 2 | Hardware: Screw, PHI PAN M4 X 0.7-12

- REXOKEH 2 | Hardware: Screw, Pan HD with Patch M5 X .8-16
- REX2HWH 1 | Drive Motor, Resistance Stepper

- REX2LUA 1 | Cover, Power Bracket

- REX2LQK 1 | Speed Sensor

Page 9 of 20




é;@ f‘m X8-XX0X-0103 - X8 CROSS-TRAINER
ENGLISH/METRIC 230/240+/50 ALL

Front Plastics

Cup Holder Insert
REX2LNY

Accessory Tray Insert & Front Left
REXZLNZ Pivot Cover

REX2LF8

Rear Left Pivot Cover Front Right
REXZLFT Pivot Cover
REX2LF8

Phillips Pan Serews (4)
REXZNAG

Pan Screws (4)
_ REXNAK
Right or Left Rear 4
Knuckle Cover  Right Rear Pivot Cover el »
REXZLFB REX2LF3 hY
: Right or Left Front
Knuckle Cover
REX2LFA

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
REX2LF9 1 | Cover, Rear Right User Arm
REX2LFB 1 | Cover; Rear Clevis
REX2LF8 1 | Cover, Front Right User Arm
REX2NAG 4 | Hardware: Screw, PHI PAN M3.5 X 18-12
REX2NAK 4 | Hardware: Screw, CSL PAN M5 X 0.8-8
REX2LFA 1 | Cover; Front Clevis
REX2LF6 1 | Cover; Front Left User Arm
REX2LNY 2 | Insert, Cup Holder
REX2LNZ 1 | Accessory: Plastic CD Tray
REX2LF7 1 | Cover; Rear Left User Arm

Page 10 of 20




é;@ f‘m X8-XX0X-0103 - X8 CROSS-TRAINER

ENGLISH/METRIC 230/240+/50 ALL
Idler Assemblies and Covers

REX2LF4
LOWER TOP PIVOT COVER
(ONE PER SIDE)

REXZNAG
PHILLIPS SCREW (2}

REXZMLI
FROMT IDLER GROMMET

REXZBHA
BEARING

REXDIDZ
RET. RING

REXZDVG
HEX BOLT

LOWER BOTTOM PIVOT COVER
(1PER SIDE)

B762001 [SHOWN)

RIGHT IDLER ASSEMBLY

8761801

LEFT IDLER ASSEMBLY
(ASSEMBLIES INCLUDE CABLE,
BEARING, WELDMENT & GROMMET)

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
REX2LF4 2 | Cover Pivot Lower Top
REX2LF5 2 | Cover Pivot Lower Bottom
8761901 1 | Service Assembly, Idler Left
REX2ML3 1 | Grommet, Idler Front
8762001 1 | Service Assembly, Idler Right
REX0J4R 1 | Hardware: Washer, 20MM OD X 10MM ID X 3MM Thick
REX2NAG 2 | Hardware: Screw, PHI PAN M3.5 X 18-12
REX2BKA 1 | Bearing, Self-Align, 2202
REX0JDZ 1 | Ring, Retaining B-35
REX2DVG 1 | Hardware: Bolt, HEX M10 X 1.5-20

Page 11 of 20




o5 FEmess

Main Shrouds

X8-XX0X-0103 - X8 CROSS-TRAINER
ENGLISH/METRIC 230/240+/50 ALL

REXZXYP

RIGHT SI0E ELIDE COVER

REXKILFZ

LEFT SI0E SLIOE COVER

REXILEY

INEIDE RIGHT ADJ. HOUSING

REXZLEX (SHOWN)

INEIDE LEFT ACJ. HOUSING

BTEBED [SHOMN]

REAR RIGHT REAR S4RAOUD ASSY.

ATERADY

REAR LEFT REAR SHROLD ASEY.
[ASSEMBLIES INGLUDE DEGALE)

REXZLELI {SHOWH)

REAR RIGHT FRONT 54ROLD

REXILET
REAR LEFT FRONT SHRO

REXINAC
LIPS PAN SCREW (8)

REXILED

MIC TOP BASE COVER
LD REXEMAC

PHILLIPE PAN SCREW (B}

REXILF2
LEFT SIDE SLIDE COVER

REXZXYP
RIGHT SIDE SLIDE COVER

REXDUTY
PHILL=E ECREW (&)

REXINAK
ECREW (2 PER BIDE)

SENINAG
PHILLIPE PAN SCREW (2)

= REXILES
MIDLOWER RIGHET
BASE COVER (SHOWN)
REXILER
MIDLOWERLEFT
BASE COWER (NOT SROWN)

REXZNALC

PHILLIPE PAN SCREW (8}
REXZMUN

BHILLIPE SCREW (B)

HTESS0Y (SROWN)

CUTER RIGHT ADL HOUSMNG

BT65001

OUTER LEFT ADJ. HOUSING

(BOTH INCLUDE CECALE & FELT DISKE)

PH
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
- REX2LER 1 | Cover; Extrusion Left
- REX2NAK 4 | Hardware: Screw, CSL PAN M5 X 0.8-8
- REX2LET 1 | Shroud; Rear Front-Half, Left
- REX2LF2 2 | Shroud; Telescoping, Left
- REX2LES 1 | Cover; Extrusion Right
- REX2MP4 2 | Felt Disc
- REX2LEQ 1 | Cover; Extrusion Top
- REX0JB7 1 | Hardware: Wave Washer; 20.5MM X 26.7MM T = 0.25MM
- 8765901 1 | Service Assembly, Outer Coupler Shroud Right
- REX0U7V 6 | Hardware: Screw, PHI M4 X 16-16
- REX2MJN 6 | Hardware: Screw, PHI HD, M3.5 X 18-12
- REX2NAC 18 | Hardware: Screw, CSL PAN M5 X 0.8-12
- 8765501 1 | Service Assembly, Rear Shroud Rear Left
- 8766001 1 | Service Assembly, Outer Coupler Shroud Left
- REX2LEY 1 | Cover; Inside Actuator, Right
- REX2LEX 1 | Cover; Inside Actuator, Left
- REX2XYP 2 | Shroud; Telescoping, Right, X8
- 8765601 1 | Service Assembly, Rear Shroud Rear Right
- REX2LEU 1 | Shroud; Rear Front-Half, Right
- REX2NAG 2 | Hardware: Screw, PHI PAN M3.5 X 18-12
- REXOJEG 1 | Ring: C-Ring, A-20

Page 12 of 20




oS LT

Miscellaneous

X8-XX0X-0103 - X8 CROSS-TRAINER
ENGLISH/METRIC 230/240+/50 ALL

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
- REX2NAH 1 | Hardware: Screw, PHI PAN M4 X 0.7-8
8936201 1 | Service Assembly, X7-X8 Act Zone, P4
8311101 1 | Service Assembly, HR Electrodes
8186301 1 | Arctic Silver Touch Up Paint; 18ML Bottle, HEAOO06
REX2SNH 1 | Kit, All Hardware Bags, X5

Page 13 of 20




é;@ f‘m X8-XX0X-0103 - X8 CROSS-TRAINER

ENGLISH/METRIC 230/240+/50 ALL
Pedal Lever Assembly

8781701 - RIGHT PEDAL LEVER ASSEMBLY
2781801 - LEFT PEDAL LEVER ASSEMBELY

(ASSEMBLIES INCLUDE WELDMENT WITH REX_ELKF
BEARINGS PRESSED IN) LEFT PEDAL
REX2LKE

RIGHT PEDAL

REX2LLC
PEDAL BASE
WELDMENT

REX2MJJ
HEX BOLT:

sﬁfgp EEEEVE REXINAK
PAN SCREW ()
REXZLNW
BUSHING (2) 3206201
821801 INNERMAN NUT
TECSPAC SPRING (2) FEXINAM). -
REXZNAM REXZNEJ PAN SCREW (2)
SCREW
PIVOT GUARD e B
SCREW (2)
PEDAL BRACKET s
REIZXAF ggﬁiﬁ%: e o BEARINEE)«] EQ
! .
REX22RR s .

XN PEDAL COVER

REX0JBT
WAVE WASHER REX2BAD
RExzMM1  COUFLER

BUMFER  SHAFT

REX2NDD

SPACER WASHER Egﬁtﬁm
REX2LJZ SCREW [2) )
s oy
:E:lg'l-':g 2 BOLT @3)
REXZBKD
:Eﬁiﬁrﬁs (z) HEXBOLT
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
REXOJEO 1 | Ring, Retaining B-40
REX2NAK 8 | Hardware: Screw, CSL PAN M5 X 0.8-8
REX22RR 1 | Hardware: Nut, Nylock M10 X 1.5-8
REX2BAD 1 | Shaft, Coupler Pedal Conn
REX2LJZ 1 | Axle, Adj Link
REX2MJJ 1 | Hardware: Cap Screw, M8 X 1.25-90
REX2NG8 3 | Hardware: Bolt, HEX HD M6 X 1-12
REX2PVA 2 | Hardware: Bolt, HEX 1/4-20, 5/8 IN. Long
8761801 1 | Service Assembly, Pedal Lever Left
REXOHVP 2 | Bearing Ball 60042Z
REX2BKB 1 | Bearing, Self-Align, 2203
REX2NDD 1 | Hardware: Washer, Spacer
REXOJEE 1 | Ring, Retaining A-17
REX2LLC 1 | Plate, Pedal
REX2N8J 1 | Guard, Pivot
REX2WNX 1 | Weldment, Flex Pedal Bracket
8761701 1 | Service Assembly, Pedal Lever Right
REX2LKE 1 | Pedal, Right
REX2LKF 1 | Pedal, Left
REX2XAF 1 | Cover Bottom Pedal
REXOJEG 2 | Ring: C-Ring, A-20
REX2NAM 3 | Hardware: Screw, PHI PAN M4 X 0.7-12

Page 14 of 20




Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

- REX2MM1 1 | Bumper, Rubber

- REX0J5U 4 | Hardware: Washer, 12 MM OD X 5.2 MM ID X 1MM Thick
- REX2BKD 1 | Hardware: Bolt, HEX HD M10 X 1.5-74

- REX2MD6 1 | Sleeve Pivot, Pedal

- 6821901 2 | Spring, TECSPAC Black

- REX0JB7 1 | Hardware: Wave Washer; 20.5MM X 26.7MM T = 0.25MM
- REXOKEH 2 | Hardware: Screw, Pan HD with Patch M5 X .8-16

- REX2LNW 2 | Bushing, IGUS

- 0017-00103-0198 1 | Hardware: Tinnerman Clip 1/4" 1D

Page 15 of 20




oS LT

Stabilizer Components

X8-XX0X-0103 - X8 CROSS-TRAINER
ENGLISH/METRIC 230/240+/50 ALL

8623401

FRONT or REAR STABILIZER ASSY.
(ASSY. INCLUDES: WHEELS,
LEVELERS & END CAPS)

REX2LRB

END

REX2AX
AXLE (4
REX2LUJ

REX2LUH
GROMMET

CAP (4)
\0

REX22RR
NUT (4)

REX2NFK
REXOKO0B
GROMMET BOLT (8) LEVELER (4)

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

- 8623401 1 | Service Assembly, Stabilizer, X5

- REX2NFK 4 | Leveler, Leg

- REX22RR 4 | Hardware: Nut, Nylock M10 X 1.5-8

- REX2LUJ 1 | Grommet, 50MM X 75MM

- REX2AX2 4 | Wheel-Floor Roller

- REX2LRB 4 | Stabilizer Endcap

- REX2AX3 4 | Shaft, Wheel Mounting

- REX2LUH 1 | Grommet, 38MM X 25MM

- REX2TA3 4 | Hardware: Bolt, HEX M10X1.5-16 Clear Zinc

Page 16 of 20




X8-XX0X-0103 - X8 CROSS-TRAINER
ENGLISH/METRIC 230/240+/50 ALL

LLFEFFePess
Upright and Upright Shrouds

BTEE01

RIGHT FRONT
SHROUD ASSY.
{INCLUDES DECAL)

REX22ET
80LT(2)

HEX BOLT (4}
P
S
2
N

REX2LLT
CUP HOLDER
WELDMENT

REX2LKD
UPRIGHT
WELDMENT

REX2NEK

GROMMET
|_|-REX210MN
] INSERTNUT

8785701

LEFT FRONT
SHROUD ASSY.
(INCLUDES DECAL}

REXZNAC
PAN SCREW (4)

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

- 8765701 1 | Service Assembly, Front Shroud Left

- REX2NEK 1 | Grommet, 38MM X 25MM

- REX2DVG 1 | Hardware: Bolt, HEX M10 X 1.5-20

- REX2LKD 1 | Weldment, Upright

- REX21NN 1 | Hardware: Nut, Insert M10 X 1.5

- REX2NAC 4 | Hardware: Screw, CSL PAN M5 X 0.8-12
- REX2LLT 1 | Bracket; Cup Holder

- REX2BKD 4 | Hardware: Bolt, HEX HD M10 X 1.5-74
- REX22B7 2 | Hardware: Cap Screw, M8 X 1.25-40

- 8765801 1 | Service Assembly, Front Shroud Right

Page 17 of 20




o5 FEmess

X8-XX0X-0103 - X8 CROSS-TRAINER
ENGLISH/METRIC 230/240+/50 ALL

User Arms and Hardware

REX0JZB
SET SCREW

8761601

LEFT ROCKER
ARM ASBY.
(INCLUDES BEARINGS)

REXOJEJ ;
SNAP RING (2)

MOLDED GRIF (2

REX2AZA
GRIF RING

8761501

RIGHT ROCKER

ARM ABSY.

[INCLUDES BEARINGS)

REXOHVQ
BEARING (4)

REX2MPQ
WASHER

REX2DVG
HEX BOLT

"REX22RR
HEX NUT

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

- REX0JZB 1 | Hardware: M4 X .7 HXS NO CUP ST BO
- REX2DVG 1 | Hardware: Bolt, HEX M10 X 1.5-20

- 8761601 1 | Service Assembly, Rocker Arm Left

- REX2BKD 1 | Hardware: Bolt, HEX HD M10 X 1.5-74

- 8761501 1 | Service Assembly, Rocker Arm Right

- REX0QJEJ 2 | Ring, Retaining, 63/64

- REX2AZA 1 | Ring, Grip

- REX22B3 2 | Hardware: Washer, .26 X 35-.8

- REX2NFF 2 | X7 Grip, Molded

- REX22RR 1 | Hardware: Nut, Nylock M10 X 1.5-8

- REX0JBD 2 | Hardware: Wave Washer; 25MM X 35MM
- REX2MPQ 1 | Hardware: Washer, 35MM OD X 10MM OD X 3MM Thick
- 3225301 4 | Bearing, 12MM Ball

Page 18 of 20




é;@ f‘m X8-XX0X-0103 - X8 CROSS-TRAINER

ENGLISH/METRIC 230/240+/50 ALL
Wiring Diagram

REXAGH

GROUND WIS
CAELE, LFFER, HR
PPN COMORE NSO TOCOMSOLE
COMSDLE
RECAE —_—
e CABLE, GHP, HRSENEOR
MO TOR, REGEBTANE 0 CONSLE
TRANER ORVER SILVER
(AT
CARLE, UFPER, LBFR
POOTOCONOE — 1 AR P50}
e O, P B~
s D TOCOE RPOD
YO COWTROLLIR, FEXAGH
- \ CARLE, UPRIHT, =~
CONSCLE TOMCH
o _ UTEG;IFIHKIJ
oM
AL U 08 POVER \ m"ﬂ“m -
LN ST COMMICATEN M SO COMLNICATION EL0E OO 10 M3 g
GALE, JASE, 1BIR
EMG1a01 L ) 0D 10 MR
CABLE DLERLT CABLE DLERR]
o LA ]
LMY TSTCH ASSY.LT LT .
ACTURTOR, FIGHT
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
8762201 1 | Service Assembly, Limit Switch Left
REX2LQD 1 | Cable, Upright, User Pod To MCB
8761901 1 | Service Assembly, Idler Left
REX2LQF 1 | Cable, Upper, User Pod To Console
REX2LQG 1 | Cable, Grip, User Pod To Console
8762001 1 | Service Assembly, Idler Right
REX2LQH 1 | Cable, Upper, HR Sensor To Console
REX2LQB 1 | Cable, Base, Console To MCB
REX2MX1 1 | E-Cable: Ground Wire
REX2LQE 1 | Cable, Base, User Pod To MCB
REX2LQP 1 | Power Supply: Base Frame Power Cable
REX2LQA 1 | Cable, Upright, Console to MCB
REX2LQC 1 | Cable, Grip, User Pod To MCB
8762101 1 | Service Assembly, Limit Switch Right

Page 19 of 20




Page 20 of 20



